506229630 08/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6276374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMUEL HITZ	08/25/2020
SERGIU COSTEA	08/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANAPAYA SYSTEMS AG
Street Address:	HARDTURMSTRASSE 253
City:	ZURICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17006975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2068560961

Email: gregorybrosenthal@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: GREGORY ROSENTHAL
Address Line 1: 2173 SAN TROPEZ COURT

Address Line 4: CHINO HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91709

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY ROSENTHAL	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Rosenthal/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ANAP1001EPUSAssignmentSergiuNumbCUTE#page1.tif source=ANAP1001EPUSAssignmentSamNumCUTE#page1.tif

PATENT 506229630 REEL: 053646 FRAME: 0902

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This assignment is made by Sergiu Costea (the "ASSIGNOR"), residing in, Zurich, The Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions (the "INVENTION(S)") described in a Patent Application for Letters Patent of the United States titled "ACHIEVING HIGHLY AVAILABLE AUTONOMOUS SYSTEMS (AS) IN A SOURCE-SELECTED PATH ROUTING NETWORK" (the "APPLICATION"), which names the Assignor as inventor. The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the U.S. Application 17/006975 ____ when known.

Anapaya Systems AG, a Corporation of Switzerland having its principal place of business at Hardturmstrasse 253, 8005 Zurich, Switzerland (the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively the "PATENTS") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, re-examinations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "RIGHTS").

Assignor warrants that Assignor owns the Rights, and the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with the assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyments of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

-1-

This Assignment may be executed in counterpart.

/Sergiu Costea/

Sergiu Costea

25 August 2020

Date

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This assignment is made by Samuel Hitz (the "ASSIGNOR"), residing in, Zurich, Switzerland. The Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions (the "INVENTION(S)") described in a Patent Application for Letters Patent of the United States titled "ACHIEVING HIGHLY AVAILABLE AUTONOMOUS SYSTEMS (AS) IN A SOURCE-SELECTED PATH ROUTING NETWORK" (the "APPLICATION"), which names the Assignor as inventor. The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the U.S. Application 17/006975 when known.

Anapaya Systems AG, a Corporation of Switzerland having its principal place of business at Hardturmstrasse 253, 8005 Zurich, Switzerland (the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively the "PATENTS") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, re-examinations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "RIGHTS").

Assignor warrants that Assignor owns the Rights, and the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with the assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyments of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in counterpart.

/Samuel Hitz/

Samuel Hitz

25 August 2020

Date

RECORDED: 08/31/2020

PATENT REEL: 053646 FRAME: 0904